
1/16 Novice
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 Isabella McMillen 30 30 1 2 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 10 N/A N/A N/A *11

2 Payton Spohn 19 19 1 1 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A

3 Ellie Spohn 18 18 1 0 1 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 *10 N/A N/A N/A N/A

4 Walter Spohn 16 16 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9

17.5 Street Stock
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 Cory Hildreth 75 75 7 6 0 1 *11 *11 *11 *11 *9 N/A *11 N/A N/A *11 N/A

2 Matt Neuhart 60 60 0 0 4 3 9 9 8 9 9 N/A 8 8 N/A N/A N/A

3 Terry Hildreth 34 34 0 0 3 0 N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A 9 7 N/A 9 N/A

4 Daniel Miller 29 29 1 2 0 1 N/A N/A N/A 8 10 N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A

5 Lenny Wagner 16 16 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 9 N/A N/A N/A

6 Dennis McGraw 16 16 0 0 0 2 8 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

7 Jameson Rhoad 13 13 0 0 0 0 6 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

8 Paul Devadan 7 7 0 0 0 0 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 Dave Daugherty 6 6 0 0 0 0 N/A 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

1RC Sportsman
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 Jay Dishong 10 10 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2 Jim Workman 10 10 1 0 1 0 N/A N/A *10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

3 Andy  Appleman 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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21.5 Late Model
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 Larry Miller 39 39 2 2 1 1 N/A N/A *11 *11 N/A N/A 8 9 N/A N/A N/A

2 Gene Wayland 30 30 0 0 0 2 8 N/A 7 8 N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A

3 Lenny Wagner 28 28 1 1 1 1 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 8 N/A N/A N/A

4 Jim Workman 24 24 0 0 1 1 N/A N/A N/A 7 8 N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A

5 Cory Hildreth 22 22 2 2 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A

6 Terry Hildreth 18 18 0 0 2 0 N/A N/A N/A 9 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

7 Dennis McGraw 16 16 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A 9 N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

8 Bobby Neal 14 14 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 8 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 Daniel Miller 11 11 1 1 0 0 *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

21.5 LTO Truck Tour
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 Bo Collins 42 42 4 3 0 1 *11 *9 *11 N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2 Jim Workman 27 27 0 0 3 0 9 N/A 9 N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

3 Terry Hildreth 17 17 0 1 0 0 7 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

4 Fritz Schroeder 14 14 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 8 N/A 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

5 Rocket 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

6 Rick Bays 8 8 0 0 0 1 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

7 Dennis McGraw 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

8 Jeff Fanello 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Crate Late Model
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 Gene Wayland 90 90 5 5 3 1 8 9 *10 9 10 *11 *11 *11 N/A N/A *11

2 Mike O'Higgins 51 51 1 1 2 2 9 *9 10 8 6 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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3 Matt Neuhart 46 46 3 3 0 1 *11 10 N/A *11 *6 N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A

4 Ross Knisely 36 36 0 0 0 1 7 7 7 N/A 8 N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A

5 Eathan Floro 27 27 0 0 3 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A 9 9 N/A N/A N/A

6 JimBob 23 23 0 0 0 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 8 N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A

7 Louie Citro 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9

8 Mark Sager 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 Ronnie Stevens 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A

HackFab Mini LM
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 John Jones 61 61 0 2 2 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 8 8 7 9 10 9

2 Ross Knisely 55 55 3 1 2 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A *10 N/A 9 8 8 *9 *11

3 Jim Workman 22 22 2 2 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A

4 Bobby Neal 20 20 1 1 1 0 N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A

5 Dennis McGraw 20 20 1 1 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A

6 Carter RIley 20 20 1 1 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A 9 N/A

7 Jameson Rhoad 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

HackFab SS
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 Ross Knisely 54 54 4 5 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 10 *11 *11 *11

2 John Jones 42 42 0 0 2 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 8 9 8 9

3 Rebecca Roberts 27 27 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 6 N/A 6 8

4 Eathan Floro 19 19 1 0 2 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 *10 N/A N/A N/A

5 John Jones Sr 14 14 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A 7 N/A

6 Carter RIley 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A

7 Isabella McMillen 5 5 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 5 N/A
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Novice
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 Eathan Floro 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

2 Dominic Hildreth 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

3 Ellie Spohn 10 10 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

4 Dominic Robbins 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

5 Payton Spohn 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

6 Isabella McMillen 9 9 1 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A *9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

7 Julie Wilkinson 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

8 kim  Hildreth 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 Walter Spohn 7 7 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

SPEC 10
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 Dennis McGraw 63 63 6 4 1 1 *11 N/A *9 N/A *11 *10 N/A *11 *11 N/A N/A

2 Bobby Neal 52 52 1 2 0 3 N/A N/A 7 N/A 8 10 N/A 8 N/A *11 8

3 Jim Workman 47 47 1 2 2 1 9 N/A 10 N/A 9 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A *11

4 John Jones 28 28 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 5 9 7 7

5 Gene Wayland 25 25 0 0 1 2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 8 9

6 Mark Sager 18 18 0 0 2 0 N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A

7 Terry Hildreth 16 16 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 N/A 9 N/A

8 John Jones Sr 12 12 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 6 N/A 6 N/A

9 Lenny Wagner 8 8 0 0 0 1 8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Stock Slash
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 Eathan Floro 20 20 1 1 1 0 *11 N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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2 Drake Griffith 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

3 Dominic Robbins 9 9 0 0 1 0 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

TT02
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/04 11/18 12/02 12/30 01/13 01/27 02/10 03/09 03/23 04/06 04/20

1 Chad Cervinski 46 46 1 1 3 1 9 *11 8 N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 9

2 Paul Devadan 44 44 3 3 0 0 *11 N/A 7 *11 N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A 4

3 JimBob 30 30 1 2 1 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 9 10 N/A N/A N/A

4 Renee Arnett 27 27 1 0 2 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 9 N/A *10 N/A N/A N/A

5 Rebecca Roberts 20 20 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7 7 N/A N/A 6

6 Matt Neuhart 17 17 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 10 N/A 7

7 Ron Selby 17 17 0 0 1 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A 9 N/A N/A

8 Dennis McGraw 14 14 0 0 1 0 N/A 9 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

9 Ronnie Stevens 14 14 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A 6 N/A N/A N/A

10 Andy  Appleman 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

11 Bo Collins 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A *11 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

12 Jameson Rhoad 11 11 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *11

13 Jay Dishong 9 9 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

14 Mike O'Higgins 9 9 1 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A *9 N/A N/A

15 Ozzy - 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8 N/A N/A N/A

16 Rocket 8 8 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8

17 Mark Sager 6 6 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

18 Louie Citro 5 5 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 5
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